Angie Peralta Photography Paganinistraat 57 2901 KG Capelle aan de IJssel KVK: 60623780 BTW: NL002517159B89 Bank: NL44 INGB 0007 0146 56

Photography Agreement

Once the deposit has been paid, the services of Angie Peralta Photography are reserved for the date of the shoot.

On this date, the photographer can not accept other assignments.

In case of cancellation on the part of the client, a refund of the down payment will not be possible. The deposit is \in 100.00 and the remaining amount is expected to be payed one week before the shoot. I am aware that for every extra hour that is made, a fee of \in 125, - including VAT will be charged. The total resting amount to be paid, based on the overtime made will be paid for the post-processing of the final photos.

The photographer will use all her available knowledge to capture all the necessary elements to make the most of the photo reportage. Angie Peralta does not guarantee the creation of specific images. The result of the eventual photo reportage is a combination of location, weather, styling, disposition of the client, and the presence or absence of a videographer and bystanders. The best results are achieved when the photographer and any assistant during the photo shoot get full artistic freedom.

During the day of the photoshoot, the services of the photographer and any assistant are available to the client. Eating and resting periods are understood to be permitted herein. Food preferably takes place within sight of the creative process.

By signing this agreement, I have the obligation to inform Angie Peralta Photography by telephone and in writing as soon as possible if there is any change of date and/or location of the shoot. In the event that the new location requires a substantial trip, I agree to reimburse the additional logistics costs incurred.

Moreover, I understand that the possibility exists that Angie Peralta Photography is not available on the new date. In this situation, I agree with Angie Peralta to come to a solid solution satisfying for both parties.

In the unlikely event that Angie Peralta falls seriously ill and/or becomes unfit for work before or on the shoot date, all reasonable efforts will be made to find a suitable photographer on replacement. The post-photograph processing will be done by Angie Peralta Photography as much as possible.

This agreement is void, provided there is a rejection of the replacement photographer, with the result that a full refund of all paid amounts will be processed within ten (10) working days.

The client will receive the photos in low resolution (for social media) and, also on high resolution (for print). The copyright remains with Angie Peralta Photography, all private use of these photos is permitted. The photos may be used to make as many prints as desired, to be used on social media and personal websites and to distribute them with family members and friends (unless stated otherwise upon contracting and being used for commercial purposes) as long as they are not offered for sale.

Commercial use of the photos is not permitted without permission from Angie Peralta Photography. **Unless the contracting party is a company and is paying for the photographic service for commercial purposes.**

If in doubt about the use, you can always contact Angie Peralta Photography, directly. IMPORTANT: The editing of photographs with other commercial filters as Instagram, Facebook or other apps is strictly prohibited and all photographs most retain Angie Peralta's Photography signature style.

The client indicates that by clicking or signing these booking conditions that Angie Peralta and any assistant have permission to use the photos taken for personal promotion on website, portfolio and social media. If there are some images that should not be used, the client can indicate this.

The post-processing of the pictures starts after the initial payment has been paid. The delivery date is no later than 14 working days after the shoot. A first photo impression or sneak peek will be made available within 72 hours of the shoot. After delivery of the photos, 5 changes from color to black and white or vice versa are included free of charge. The final selection is final. The RAW files of the final selection are considered as semi-finished products and are not made available to the client or third parties. The rights to the photographs remain property of Angie Peralta Photography.

Angie Peralta Photography will provide me with the following:

• Online access to the gallery of the shoot with the final photos in HR.

Angie Peralta Photography's services are subject to the aforementioned booking conditions and the General Terms and Conditions of Angie Peralta Photography, which are available on the website <u>www.angieperaltaphotography.com</u>.

By reserving the services of Angie Peralta Photography by deposit, the client declares to be in agreement with these conditions.